

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32845/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No.4924/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGHATN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Vansh Gandotra,Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List it alongwith SLP(C)Nos.32452-32453 of 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master