

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32452-32453/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No.4924/2013,CMA No.14098/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32845 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv M. Brahma, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Vansh Gandotra, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

for Mr. Md. Azam Ansari, Adv.
Mr. B. Rama Muthy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Serv Mitter, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Basant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Bhardwaj
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned ASG suggests that he will take further instructions as the State Government is willing to come out with a particular legislation.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar