

LISTED ON 10.03.2014
BEFORE COURT NO: 4
ITEM NO: 302

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32452-453 &
32845/2013

WITH
(PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Harish Bhardwaj as
in-person in SLP(C) Nos. 32452-53/2013)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Rama Murthy,
Advocate SLP(C) Nos. 32452-53/2013)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7

(Application for permission to file impleadment SLP(C) Nos.
32452-53/2013)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.10-11

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Sumita Hazarika,
Advocate SLP(C) Nos. 32452-53/2013)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN -II ... PETITIONER
VERSUS
PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble
Court on 13.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the
following order:-

"List the matters after eight weeks.

**In the meanwhile, Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned
ASG suggests that he will take further instructions
as the State Government is willing to come out with
a particular legislation. "**

It is submitted that Ms. Binu Tamata, Advocate for
Respondent No.6 has on 22.01.2014 filed counter affidavit with
Annexure R-1 and R-2 and the same is being circulated
herewith.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate has on 04.03.2014 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent with annexures A-1 and A-2 alongwith vakalanama/appearance on behalf of proposed applicant. The application has been registered as IA Nos. 10-11 and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete in SLP(C) No. 32452-53/2013 and SLP(C) No. 32845/2013 is a fresh matter.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF March, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
2. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate
4. Mr. Harish Bhardwaj, Applicant
5. Mr. Vijay Garg, Advocate
6. M/s. Mitter and Mitter Co., Advocates
7. Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Applicant
8. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate
9. Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate
10. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

mkp/p-1