

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013,09/10/2013 in CMA No. 14098/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32845/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20364/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonal Jain,AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan,AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,AOR

Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. M.L. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Ray, Adv.

for Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.

for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Harish Bhardwaj, in person

Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, in person

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Kush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters be listed for hearing on 28.10.2015.

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS