

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013 09/10/2013 in CMA No. 14098/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32845/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20364/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Sing, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

Ms. Sunita sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

Mr. S. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kaushik, Adv

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. sanjeev K. Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr Neeraj bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Lakshya Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

For Delhi Jal Board Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Kush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Har Saroop Sharma (In-person)

Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Applicant-in-person

Mr. Harish Bhardwaj, In personal

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 18th July, 2016 so that the Committee members can have a meeting with the learned counsel for the Jal Board and other learned counsel, who are appearing for various classes of people.

[H.S.PARASHER]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.