

ITEM NO.801/1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No.4924/2013 09-10-2013 in CMA No.14098/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.10688-10689/2022 (XIV)

(With INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 87139/2022, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 89020/2022, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 108591/2022 and INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 159433/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 159439/2022)

Date : 06-01-2023 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haneef Mohammad, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No 108591/2022 In SLP (C) Nos 10688-10689/2022

List on 09.01.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No.4924/2013 09-10-2013 in CMA No.14098/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.10688-10689/2022 (XIV)

(With INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 87139/2022, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 89020/2022, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 108591/2022 and INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 159433/2022 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 159439/2022)

Date : 06-01-2023 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haneef Mohammad, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No 108591/2022 In SLP (C) Nos 10688-10689/2022

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Assistant Registrar